

CREATING SAFER CITIES

FIRST RESPONDER PROGRAMMING GRANTS

As the charitable and philanthropic arm of Motorola Solutions, the Motorola Solutions Foundation partners with organizations that are creating safer cities and thriving communities. We aim to support first responders - the brave men and women who selflessly serve our communities each day - via programs that provide mental wellness and stress management training, scholarships to families of fallen first responders, safety preparedness and response training to schools and leadership development opportunities for underrepresented populations.

With employees located around the globe, Motorola Solutions seeks to benefit the communities where it operates, and through strategic grants, the Motorola Solutions Foundation supports and partners with programs in these communities as well.





2020 PARTNERSHIP EXAMPLES



UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO URBAN LABS CHICAGO. ILLINOIS

The Situational Decision Making (Sit-D) is a training for police officers to improve cognitive tools and critical thinking skills in high-stakes situations. In collaboration with the Chicago Police Department, the Crime Lab will evaluate the effectiveness of a 1,000-officer pilot with the goal of developing strong de-escalation tactics and training for officers.

Sandy Hook PROMISE

SANDY HOOK PROMISE FOUNDATION UNITED STATES

The national "Know the Signs" expansion initiative empowers youth and adults to prevent violence before it happens, creating safety within schools. The evidence-based and informed program is delivered at no cost to schools and youth organizations across the United States.



CORPORACIÓN MATAMOROS COLOMBIA

The Scholarship Fund for the Handicapped Soldiers of Colombia provides education and employment access for Colombian soldiers injured in combat.

ABOUT MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS FOUNDATION

As the charitable and philanthropic arm of Motorola Solutions, the Motorola Solutions Foundation is one of the many ways in which the company lives out its purpose to help people be their best in the moments that matter. The Foundation gives back to the community through strategic grants, employee volunteerism and other community investment initiatives.

For more information, please visit: motorolasolutions.com/foundation



Motorola Solutions, Inc. 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 U.S.A. **www.motorolasolutions.com**MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
© 2021 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. 02-2021

HISTORY



In the last 10 years, over \$53 MILLION USD granted to first responder programs worldwide

2020 GIVING



\$4.1 MILLION USD in 2020 grants



80 first responder programs supported



1 MILLION + first responders and citizens served



244 average contact hours per participant

